PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Bickford HOLBECHE	05/20/2011
Richard Thomas REICH	06/25/2011
Peter DOBSON	08/23/2011
Cormac John DEVERY	05/20/2011
Andrew Richard Thomas TATAREK	06/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13083699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)771-6159 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087716385

kathleen.leso@linde.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David A. Hey

Address Line 1: Linde North America, Inc.

Address Line 2: 575 Mountain Ave.

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10B406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Leso

REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0587

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5

source=P10B406-Assignment#page1.tif source=P10B406-Assignment#page2.tif source=P10B406-Assignment#page3.tif source=P10B406-Assignment#page4.tif source=P10B406-Assignment#page5.tif

Dkt: P10B406 Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Thomas Bickford HOLBECHE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 167 Quetta Park, Church Crookham, Hampshire, GU52 8TJ; United Kingdom; Richard Thomas REICH, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Stream Cottage, Laurel Grove, Farnham, Surrey, GU10 4UA; United Kingdom; Peter DOBSON, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Fairvalley House, 8 Rosemary Lane, Rowledge, Farnham, GU10 4DB; United Kingdom; Cormac John DEVERY, a citizen of Ireland, residing at 7 Housman Way, Felbridge, Surrey, RH19 2RP; United Kingdom; and Andrew Richard Thomas TATAREK, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Gower House, Croft Road, Aldershot, GU11 3HR; United Kingdom; do hereby sell and assign to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

DEVICE FOR PROVIDING A FLOW OF ACTIVE GAS

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 13/083,699, filing date April 11, 2011; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my	hand this <u>2</u> 44 day of	
Thomas Bickford HOLBECHE	At:	Guildford.	
Cloyer Witness Catheure Mason			

Dkt: P10B406 Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu , 2011.	nto set i	my hand this <u>25</u> day of
Richard Inomas REICH	At: _	FARNH AM
S. Land Witness		

Dkt: P10B406 Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand this <u>23</u> day of
Peter Polson Peter DOBSON	At: Fornhon
Witness	

Dkt: P10B406 Page 4 of 5

Clever At: Gullfand rmac John DEVERY Clare	MAY , 2011.	reunto set my hand this <u>Fo</u> day or
·	Quer	At: Gullfon

Dkt: P10B406 Page 5 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hered , 2011.	unto set my hand this <u>30</u> day of
Andrew/Richard Thomas TATAREK	At: ALDERSHOT
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 026825 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 08/30/2011